

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1627 of 2026

=====

KAPIL MOMRAJ SHARMA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
PRASHANTKUMAR R SHARMA(8591) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 05/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner to join the complainant as party respondent.
2. Issue Notice returnable on 11.03.2026 .Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent - State.
3. If petitioner appears before the Police Authority pursuant to the Notice issued to him on 16.01.2026, no coercive steps shall be taken against him till the next date of hearing.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)